

2024 Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation 3/19/2024

Bid #2024-022									
Contractor				Gendron & Gendron		St. Laurent and Son, Inc.		Pratt & Sons, Inc.	
Addendum #1				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum #2				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
BASE BID									
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
202.16	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	40	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	12,300	\$3.00	\$36,900.00	\$3.35	\$41,205.00	\$4.00	\$49,200.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	1,600	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$2.30	\$3,680.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joint	SY	650	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	8,000	\$13.00	\$104,000.00	\$20.50	\$164,000.00	\$25.00	\$200,000.00
203.28	Test Pits	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel Type D	TON	7,300	\$22.00	\$160,600.00	\$31.00	\$226,300.00	\$33.00	\$240,900.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course Type A	TON	1,600	\$43.00	\$68,800.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$58.00	\$92,800.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course Type A (SW & DW)	TON	800	\$46.00	\$36,800.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt – Hand Placed	TON	360	\$245.00	\$88,200.00	\$245.00	\$88,200.00	\$210.00	\$75,600.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm Surface	TON	1,150	\$99.00	\$113,850.00	\$99.00	\$113,850.00	\$98.50	\$113,275.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5mm Shim	TON	30	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	1,300	\$95.00	\$123,500.00	\$95.00	\$123,500.00	\$96.50	\$125,450.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	440	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$7.50	\$3,300.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	120	\$88.00	\$10,560.00	\$154.00	\$18,480.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
604.161	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 6"	EA	9	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
604.162	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 12"	EA	7	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	16	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$17,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	5	\$5,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$5,425.00	\$27,125.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	2,940	\$52.00	\$152,880.00	\$55.00	\$161,700.00	\$75.00	\$220,500.00
605.11	12" Underdrain Type C	LF	320	\$110.00	\$35,200.00	\$118.00	\$37,760.00	\$90.00	\$28,800.00
608.26	Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	SF	412	\$90.00	\$37,080.00	\$99.25	\$40,891.00	\$125.00	\$51,500.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 – Granite	LF	1,720	\$55.00	\$94,600.00	\$60.75	\$104,490.00	\$70.00	\$120,400.00
609.111	Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	EA	15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$441.00	\$6,615.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	300	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$99.00	\$29,700.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 4 Foot – Granite	EA	16	\$280.00	\$4,480.00	\$309.00	\$4,944.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 7 Foot – Granite	EA	21	\$420.00	\$8,820.00	\$464.00	\$9,744.00	\$625.00	\$13,125.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 4'	EA	31	\$320.00	\$9,920.00	\$353.00	\$10,943.00	\$600.00	\$18,600.00
609.239	Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 7'	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$497.00	\$1,988.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
609.38	Reset Curb Type 1	LF	2,100	\$40.00	\$84,000.00	\$24.25	\$50,925.00	\$38.00	\$79,800.00
615.08	Loam and Seed	SY	3,200	\$10.00	\$32,000.00	\$16.50	\$52,800.00	\$12.00	\$38,400.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,214.00	\$4,856.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
626.215	2" - Steel Conduit	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
626.22	2" Non-Metallic Conduit - Schedule 80	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
626.221	1" Non-Metallic Conduit -Schedule 40	LF	2,600	\$16.00	\$41,600.00	\$17.75	\$46,150.00	\$17.00	\$44,200.00
626.222	1" Non-Metallic Conduit -Schedule 40- 90°	LF	55	\$9.00	\$495.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
626.371	Foundation Bases	EA	14	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,325.00	\$18,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	850	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.30	\$2,805.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00
634.042	#10 AWG THWN-2 Cable Installation	LF	9,000	\$1.20	\$10,800.00	\$1.30	\$11,700.00	\$1.20	\$10,800.00
634.08	Electrical Service Box 100 Ampere	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,031.00	\$11,031.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
634.21	Lighting Standard / lumineries	EA	14	\$5,136.00	\$71,904.00	\$5,665.00	\$79,310.00	\$5,750.00	\$80,500.00
652.36	Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$98,184.00	\$98,184.00	\$3,863.00	\$3,863.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
652.381	Traffic Officers	HR	16	\$96.00	\$1,536.00	\$96.00	\$1,536.00	\$96.00	\$1,536.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$126,245.00	\$126,245.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
TOAL BASE BID					\$1,746,200.00		\$1,774,511.00		\$2,154,436.00
BID ALTERNATE									
830.01	Install 1" CTS Water Main	LF	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
830.02	Install 1.5" CTS Water Main	LF	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
830.03	Install 6" PVC Bionax Water Main	LF	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$179.00	\$10,740.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00
830.04	Install 8" PVC Bionax Water Main	LF	2600	\$80.00	\$208,000.00	\$96.00	\$249,600.00	\$130.00	\$338,000.00
830.05	Install Water Service - Shortside	EA	18	\$1,425.00	\$25,650.00	\$1,636.00	\$29,448.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00
830.06	Install Water Service - Longside	EA	22	\$2,300.00	\$50,600.00	\$6,193.00	\$136,246.00	\$5,000.00	\$110,000.00
830.07	Install 8"x 8" T	EA	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
830.08	Install 8"x 6" MJ Ductile Iron T	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
830.09	Install 8"x 6" Reducer	EA	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
830.10	Install 12"x 8" T	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
830.11	Install Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$7,095.00	\$7,095.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
830.12	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	18	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
830.13	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
830.14	Install 2" Blowoff	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
830.15	Install 1" Air Release Valve	EA	3	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
830.16	Install 8"x 1" Tapping Saddle	EA	29	\$225.00	\$6,525.00	\$253.00	\$7,337.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00
830.17	Install 8"x 1.5" Tapping Saddle	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$253.00	\$253.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
830.18	Install 8" 45 Degree Coupling	EA	4	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$392.00	\$1,568.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
830.19	Install 8" Cast Coupling	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
830.20	Install Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,355.00	\$10,710.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
830.21	Adjust Water Valves to Grade	EA	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
830.22	Adjust Curb Stops to Grade	EA	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
830.23	Adjust Sewer Manholes to Grade	EA	13	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
BID ALTERNATE TOTAL					\$343,800.00		\$517,667.00		\$591,225.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$2,090,000.00		\$2,292,178.00		\$2,745,661.00
Name				Josh White		Joe Perryman		Dan Ward	
Address				50 Alfred Plourde Parkway		20 Highland Spring Road		PO Box 236	
				Lewiston, ME 04240		Lewiston, ME 04240		Mechanic Falls, ME 04256	
Tel. #				(207)782-7372		(207)784-7944		(207)345-3311	